10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
i9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

FILED ~*

SEP 2 5 2008

CLERK, 1.5, BANKRUPICY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
BY Deputy Clark

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re Case No. LA MI 08-00007

ORDER ON DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDING OF SABBIR AHMED

THE DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING
OF SABBIR AHMED

Date: [No Hearing Held]
Time:

Place:

255 East Temple Sireet
Los Angeles, CA 90012

et et M et et Mt Nt ot N et

Based on the Memorandum of Disciplinary Proceeding of Sabbir
Ahmed and the Stipulation Between Sabbir Ahmed and the United
States Trustee Re: Discipline; Order Therecn, filed concurrently
herewith (the “Memorandum” and “Stipulation and Disciplinary
Order’”, respectively), it 1s hereby ORDERED that:

1. The Stipulation Between Sabbir Ahmed and the United
States Trustee Re: Discipline shall be and herekby is approved;

2. Mr. Ahmed shall immediately cease practicing in the
Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California until he
applies to be, and is in fact, reinstated;

3. Mr. Ahmed 1is publicly reproved for failing tc adequately

supervise non-attorney agents, failing to perform services with

-] -




10
11
12
i3
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

competence, and aiding non-attorneys in the unauthorized practice
of law;

4, Mr. Ahmed shall file a copy of the Stipulation and
Disciplinary Order, for a period of sixty (60) months, in any case
where he represents a debtor and shall contribute any and all
remuneration, gross proceeds, fees, monies or wages earned or
received from such a debtor engagement during that time period to
either the I.egal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles or Public Counsel;

5. The Court’s Disciplinary Panel shall retain jurisdiction
to take further disciplinary action should Mr. Ahmed fail to
timely disgorge the fees as required by the Order Disgorging Fees
and Imposing Fines and Awarding Damages Under 11 U.S5.C. § 110
entered by Hon. Alan M. Ahart in the bankruptcy case of Sharan
Floyd, Case No. 2:07—bk—20848—AA; and

6. A copy of the Memorandum, the Stipulation and
Disciplinary Order, and this Order shall be served by the Clerk of
this Court on each Bankruptcy Judge sitting in the Central

District of California.

Dated: 7/) }/&‘F

/A

Barry Russell, Presiding -
United States Bankruptey Judge

Meredith A. Jury
States Bankruptcy Judge

Richard M. Neiter
United States Bankruptcy Judge

-2-




Sep. 24, 2008 17:46PW U S Bankruptey Court No, 114§ P

<o w0 ) & N

1~

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

P~

competence, and aiding non-attorneys in the unauthorized practice
of law;

4. Mr. Ahmed shall file a copy of the Stipulation and
Disciplinary Order, for a period of sixty (60) months, in any case
where he represents a debtor and shall contribute any and all
remuneraticn, gross proceeds, fees, monies or wages earned or
received from such a debtor engagement during that time period to
either the Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles or Public Counsel:

5. The Court’s Disciplinary Panel shall retain jurisdiction
to take further disciplinary action should Mr. Ahmed fail to
timely disgorge the fees as required by the Crder Disgorging Fees
and Imposing Fines and Awarding Damages Under 11 U.S.C. § 110
entered by Hon. Alan M. Akart in the bankruptcy case of Sharan
Flovyd, Case No. 2:07~hk-20848-AR2; and

6. A copy of the Memcrandum, the Stipulation and
Disciplinary Order, and this Oxder shall be served by the Clerk of
this Court on each Bankruptcy Judge sitting in the Central

District of California.

Dated:. ‘5]/ Z3 jﬁS’

Barry Russell, Presgsiding
United States Bankruptcy Judge

AV o o)

MereBith A. Juryirﬂggzzj
United States Bank y/Judge

Richard M. Neiter
United States Bankruptcy Judge

—o-




©Q © O ~N O U bh W N -

[ | N T A T N N T 1 T S N S S O N S O
0w N O O R WN A2 O O 0N DU W N

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST LISTED BELOW:
1. You are hereby nofified that a judgment or order entitled Order on Disciplinary
Proceeding of Sabbir Ahmed was entered on September 25, 2008.

2. |, Cristina Checa, a regularly appointed and qualified clerk of the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, do hereby certify that in the
performance of my duties as such clerk, I served on each of the parties listed below,
at the addresses set forth below their respective names, a copy of the Order on
Disciplinary Proceeding of Sabbir Ahmed in the within matter by placing a true copy
thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon, fully prepaid, in the

United States Mail on September 25, 2008.

Sabbir Ahmed, Esq.
3580 Wilshire Bivd., 17" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90010-2501

Sabbir Ahmed'’s Former Counsel.
JoAnne Earls Robbins, Esq.
Diane Karpman, Esq.

Karpman & Associates

301 N. Canon Dr Ste 303
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Peter C. Anderson, United States Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee

725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2600

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Attn: Ron Maroko, Esg.




© @ N O O B W N

RNy RN N N N NN - A A A e A A A o
(o« > T & 1 B - N b R == T = I o « N I ) N & ) (RN N 5% TR N, T G o

Honorable Vincent P. Zurzolo
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1360
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Alan M. Ahart

Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1382
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Theodor C. Albert
United States Bankruptcy Court
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5085
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Honorable Sheri Bluebond

Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1482
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Samuel L. Bufford
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1582
Los Angeles, CA 80012

Honorable Ellen Carroll
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1634
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Peter H. Carroll
United States Bankruptcy Court
3420 Twelfth Street, Suite 365
Riverside, CA 92501




O 00 ~N & U Ak W NN -

NN N NN NN RN NN a4 A e s wa A A A
o N g kR W A O W N U R WN aAO

Honorable Thomas B. Donovan
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1352
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Meredith A. Jury
United States Bankruptcy Court
3420 Twelfth Street, Suite 345
Riverside, CA 92501

Honorable Victoria S. Kaufman
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1682
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Robert Kwan

United States Bankruptcy Court
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5165
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Honorabie Geraldine Mund

United States Bankruptcy Court
21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 342
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Honorable Richard M Neiter
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1652
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Robin L. Riblet
United States Bankruptcy Court
1415 State Street, Suite 230
Santa Barbara, CA 93101




S 0 00 N R WON -

RN RN NN NN RN D 22 dma A a A A oA A
o ~ O O & W N 2 O O W ~N O U A W N =

Honorable Ernest M. Raobles
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1560
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Barry Russeil
Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
255 East Temple Street, Suite 1660
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Erithe A. Smith

United States Bankruptcy Court
411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5041
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Honorable Kathleen Thompson
United States Bankruptcy Court
21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 305
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Honorable Maureen A. Tighe

United States Bankruptcy Court
21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 325
Woodland Hills, CA 91367

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: September 25, 2008

C &b ve—

(Deputy Clerk}




