2

4

5 6

7

8

. .

10

11

In re

OF SABBIR AHMED

THE DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

19 20

21 22

23

24

25 26

27

28

FILED
SEP 2 5 2008

CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY DEPUTY CLERK



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case No. LA MI 08-00007

ORDER ON DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING OF SABBIR AHMED

Date: [No Hearing Held] Time: Place: 255 East Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

Based on the Memorandum of Disciplinary Proceeding of Sabbir Ahmed and the Stipulation Between Sabbir Ahmed and the United States Trustee Re: Discipline; Order Thereon, filed concurrently herewith (the "Memorandum" and "Stipulation and Disciplinary Order", respectively), it is hereby ORDERED that:

- 1. The Stipulation Between Sabbir Ahmed and the United States Trustee Re: Discipline shall be and hereby is approved;
- 2. Mr. Ahmed shall immediately cease practicing in the Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California until he applies to be, and is in fact, reinstated;
- 3. Mr. Ahmed is publicly reproved for failing to adequately supervise non-attorney agents, failing to perform services with

competence, and aiding non-attorneys in the unauthorized practice of law;

- 4. Mr. Ahmed shall file a copy of the Stipulation and Disciplinary Order, for a period of sixty (60) months, in any case where he represents a debtor and shall contribute any and all remuneration, gross proceeds, fees, monies or wages earned or received from such a debtor engagement during that time period to either the Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles or Public Counsel;
- 5. The Court's Disciplinary Panel shall retain jurisdiction to take further disciplinary action should Mr. Ahmed fail to timely disgorge the fees as required by the Order Disgorging Fees and Imposing Fines and Awarding Damages Under 11 U.S.C. § 110 entered by Hon. Alan M. Ahart in the bankruptcy case of Sharan Floyd, Case No. 2:07-bk-20848-AA; and
- 6. A copy of the Memorandum, the Stipulation and Disciplinary Order, and this Order shall be served by the Clerk of this Court on each Bankruptcy Judge sitting in the Central District of California.

Dated: 9/33/68

Barry Russell, Presiding United States Bankruptcy Judge

Meredith A. Jury
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Richard M. Neiter

United States Bankruptcy Judge

-2-

competence, and aiding non-attorneys in the unauthorized practice of law;

- 4. Mr. Ahmed shall file a copy of the Stipulation and Disciplinary Order, for a period of sixty (60) months, in any case where he represents a debtor and shall contribute any and all remuneration, gross proceeds, fees, monies or wages earned or received from such a debtor engagement during that time period to either the Legal Aid Foundation of Los Angeles or Public Counsel;
- 5. The Court's Disciplinary Panel shall retain jurisdiction to take further disciplinary action should Mr. Ahmed fail to timely disgorge the fees as required by the Order Disgorging Fees and Imposing Fines and Awarding Damages Under 11 U.S.C. § 110 entered by Hon. Alan M. Ahart in the bankruptcy case of Sharan Floyd, Case No. 2:07-bk-20848-AA; and
- 6. A copy of the Memorandum, the Stipulation and Disciplinary Order, and this Order shall be served by the Clerk of this Court on each Bankruptcy Judge sitting in the Central District of California.

Dated: 9/23/08

Barry Russell, Presiding United States Bankruptcy Judge

Meredith A. Jury
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Richard M. Neiter United States Bankruptcy Judge

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST LISTED BELOW:

- 1. You are hereby notified that a judgment or order entitled <u>Order on Disciplinary</u>

 <u>Proceeding of Sabbir Ahmed</u> was entered on <u>September 25, 2008</u>.
- 2. I, <u>Cristina Checa</u>, a regularly appointed and qualified clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, do hereby certify that in the performance of my duties as such clerk, I served on each of the parties listed below, at the addresses set forth below their respective names, a copy of the <u>Order on Disciplinary Proceeding of Sabbir Ahmed</u> in the within matter by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon, fully prepaid, in the United States Mail on <u>September 25, 2008</u>.

Sabbir Ahmed, Esq. 3580 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90010-2501

Sabbir Ahmed's Former Counsel:
JoAnne Earls Robbins, Esq.
Diane Karpman, Esq.
Karpman & Associates
301 N. Canon Dr Ste 303
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Peter C. Anderson, United States Trustee Office of the United States Trustee 725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2600 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Attn: Ron Maroko, Esg.

1	Honorable Vincent P. Zurzolo
2	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
3	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1360 Los Angeles, CA 90012
4	2007 (11) (2010)
5	Honorable Alan M. Ahart
6	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
7	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1382 Los Angeles, CA 90012
8	2007 tilgolog, 07 (00012
9	Honorable Theodor C. Albert
10	United States Bankruptcy Court 411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5085
11	Santa Ana, CA 92701
12	
13	Honorable Sheri Bluebond Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
14	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1482
15	Los Angeles, CA 90012
16	Honorable Samuel L. Bufford
17	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
18	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1582
19	Los Angeles, CA 90012
20	
21	Honorable Ellen Carroll
22	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
23	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1634 Los Angeles, CA 90012
24	
25	Honorable Peter H. Carroll
26	United States Bankruptcy Court
27	3420 Twelfth Street, Suite 365 Riverside, CA 92501
28	

Honorable Thomas B. Donovan Edward R. Roybal Federal Building 2 255 East Temple Street, Suite 1352 3 Los Angeles, CA 90012 4 5 Honorable Meredith A. Jury United States Bankruptcy Court 6 3420 Twelfth Street, Suite 345 7 Riverside, CA 92501 8 9 Honorable Victoria S. Kaufman Edward R. Roybal Federal Building 10 255 East Temple Street, Suite 1682 11 Los Angeles, CA 90012 12 13 Honorable Robert Kwan United States Bankruptcy Court 14 411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5165 15 Santa Ana, CA 92701 16 17 Honorable Geraldine Mund United States Bankruptcy Court 18 21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 342 19 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 20 21 Honorable Richard M Neiter Edward R. Roybal Federal Building 22 255 East Temple Street, Suite 1652 23 Los Angeles, CA 90012 24 25 Honorable Robin L. Riblet United States Bankruptcy Court 26 1415 State Street, Suite 230 27 Santa Barbara, CA 93101

28

1	Honorable Ernest M. Robles
2	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
3	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1560 Los Angeles, CA 90012
4	
5	Honorable Barry Russell
6	Edward R. Roybal Federal Building
7	255 East Temple Street, Suite 1660 Los Angeles, CA 90012
8	
9	Honorable Erithe A. Smith
10	United States Bankruptcy Court
11	411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5041 Santa Ana, CA 92701
12	
13	Honorable Kathleen Thompson
14	United States Bankruptcy Court
15	21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 305 Woodland Hills, CA 91367
16	
17	Honorable Maureen A. Tighe
18	United States Bankruptcy Court
19	21041 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 325 Woodland Hills, CA 91367
20	
21	
22	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
23	
24	
25	Date: September 25, 2008 (Deputy Clerk)
26	(Deputy Clerk)
27	

A design

28